A G E N D A ATHENS CITY COUNCIL MONDAY, AUGUST 5, 2019

e-mail: dwalker@ci.athens.oh.us

7:00 P.M.

- 1. Establish Quorum
- 2. Disposition of Minutes:
 - Regular Session of City Council held June 17, 2019
 - Special Session of City Council held June 24, 2019
 - Special Session of City Council held June 27, 2019
- 3. Communications
- 4. Reports and Communications from Other Elected Officials
- 5. Ordinances for First Reading:

0-75-19

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE A MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ATHENS AND THE CITY OF DAYTON. Introduced by Council Member Butler

0-76-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 91-18, AUTHORIZING DESIGN ENGINEERING SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CITY/COUNTY SEWER EXPANSION PROJECT (#317). Introduced by Council Member Butler

<u>0-77-19</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO RENEW A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH OHIO UNIVERSITY.
Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-78-19

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO AN LPA/STATE AGREEMENT (PID NO. 109334) FOR BRIDGE INSPECTION PROGRAM SERVICES; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Kotses

0-79-19

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING THE PETITION FOR ANNEXATION OF APPROXIMATELY 0.74 ACRES LOCATED ON HILLCREST DRIVE. Introduced by Council Member Fahl

0-80-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2019 APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE. Introduced by Council Member Risner

0-81-19

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 14-19 AND ORDINANCE 142-18, STAFFING LEVELS. Introduced by Council Member Risner

0-82-19

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$460,000 OF NOTES BY THE CITY OF ATHENS, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RENEWING NOTES PREVIOUSLY ISSUED TO PAY PART OF THE COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS TO THIS MUNICIPALITY'S SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Council Member Risner

6. Announcements & Other Business:

- Motion to Accept the Auditor's June, 2019, Financial Reports
- Motion to Accept the June, 2019, Credit Card Transactions
- Motion to Approve Appointment of Alternate to the Board of Zoning Appeals
- Motion to Approve a Reappointment to the Historic Preservation Commission
- 7. Opportunity for Citizens to Speak on Legislative Items and City Services Not Covered on the Agenda
- **8. Executive Session:** Pending & Threatened Litigation
- 9. Adjournment

Chris Knisely President of Council

The City of Athens supports the Americans with Disabilities Act. Requests for reasonable accommodation may be made with the ADA Coordinator in the City Building or by calling 592-3367.